Glidden-Ralston Community School District
P.O. Box 488
602 Idaho Street
Glidden, 1A 51443

Board of Education Meeting
Monday, December 21, 2020
Chorus Room
4:30 P.M.

Agenda
1. Call to Order
The meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board was called to order at 4:32 PM by President Koehler.
2. Roll Call
The following Board members were in attendance: Schon, Thielen, Koehler, Schulze and Soyer. Also present were
Superintendent Lensch, Principal Troutman and Board Secretary Denise Best.
Staff Presentation — None
Consent Agenda
. Approval of the Agenda
. Approval of the Minutes
. Approval of the Bills
. Approval of the Financial Report
. Approve Open Enroliment Application(s)
. Personnel Issues
. Fundraisers
Motion by Schon, seconded by Schulze to approve the consent agenda and the open enrollment application as presented to the
Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
There were no personnel issues or fundraisers to approve.
Oral Reports
1. Recognition of Visitors and Public Forum
There were no visitors present
2. Principal — Mr. Troutman
e  Mask mandate update
3. Superintendent — Mr. Lensch
e  Schools cannot do it alone program & video series
e Ads - Staffing update
e  5Syear plan questions
e  COVID update
e  Youth Athletics
4. For the “Good of the School” comments
Schon:
e  Student Council — Holiday Giving
e  Haley Onken —World Food Prize 2020 Global Youth Institute
Superintendent Lensch:
e Shelley Klocke for all the time she spends organizing the Adopt-A-Family
Discussion Items
1. Legislative update
Mr. Lensch gave the Board an update on the legislative session that will start after the first of the year.
Action Items
1. Approve district At-Risk/DOP program
Motion by Schulze, seconded by Schon to approve the At-Risk/Dropout plan and the requested amount of modified
supplemental amount of $55,098.00 as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
2. Early Graduation Request
Motion by Schon, seconded by Soyer to approve the early graduation request for Cody Klocke pending all graduation
requirements are meet as presented to the Board. All vote aye, motion carried.
3. Softball Fence
Motion by Schon, seconded by Soyer to approve the purchase of a new softball fence as presented to the Board. All voted aye,
motion carried.
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4. Appointment to County Conference Board

Motion by Schon, seconded by Soyer to appoint Mike Schulze to the County Conference Board as presented to the Board. All
voted aye, motion carried.

Adjournment

Motion by Soyer, seconded by Schulze to adjourn the regular meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board. All voted aye,
motion carried.

The Board adjourned at 5:44 PM

There being no further business, the next regular meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board will be January 18, 2021 - 4:30

PM.

DECEMBER BILLS
GENERAL FUND

Ace Hardware Maint Supplies 11/11/2020 89.12
Ace Hardware Maint Supplies 12/9/2020 207.60
Amazon.com Supplies 11/23/2020 1,937.06
BSN Sports Maint Supplies 12/14/2020 341.57
Bauer Built Tran. Supplies 12/9/2020 381.39
Bomgaars Maint Supplies 11/23/2020 27.96
Brenthaven Tech Supplies 12/9/2020 915.60
Briggs Inc. Maint. Supplies 11/11/2020 89.01
Briggs Inc. Maint Supplies 12/9/2020 130.45
Carroll Community School Parts & Labor 11/23/2020 683.36
Carroll Community School Parts & Labor 12/14/2020 933.45
Carroll Control Systems,Inc. Boiler Treatment 12/9/2020 904.77
Carroll Control Systems,Inc. Water Tests 12/14/2020 259.50
Carroll County Solid Waste Tipping Fee 12/9/2020 10.00
Carroll Refuse Service Trash Service 11/11/2020 295.00
Carroll Refuse Service Trash Service 12/9/2020 295.00
Central lowa Distributing Maint. Supplies 11/11/2020 903.00
Central lowa Distributing Maint. Supplies 11/23/2020 2,357.20
City Of Glidden Utilities 11/11/2020 3,649.86
City Of Glidden Utilities 12/9/2020 3,496.32
Comes Investments Conferences 12/9/2020 96.00
Counsel Copies 12/9/2020 461.34
Culligan Water Conditioning Rent 11/11/2020 30.00
Culligan Water Conditioning Rent 12/9/2020 30.00
Decker Equipment Maint. Supplies 11/11/2020 42.95
Decker Equipment Maint Supplies 11/23/2020 46.87
Decker Equipment Maint Supplies 12/9/2020 590.87
Denise Best Mileage - PC 11/11/2020 105.30
Denise Best PC Mileage 12/9/2020 140.40
Des Moines Area Comm College STOP Class 11/23/2020 210.00
Des Moines Stamp Mfg. Stamps 12/9/2020 73.55
Drees Co. Maint Supplies 12/9/2020 21.24
Echo Group Inc. Maint. Supplies 11/11/2020 161.21
Fastenal Company Maint Supplies 12/9/2020 43.92
Feld Fire Qtr Security 12/9/2020 111.00
FireFly Computers Tech Supplies 11/23/2020 115.00
Generation Genius Inst. Supplies 12/9/2020 240.00
Glidden Graphic Press Release/Bd Minutes 11/11/2020 211.26
Glidden Graphic Board Minutes 12/9/2020 114.68
Glidden Grocery FCS Supplies 11/11/2020 250.36



Glidden Grocery

Hy Vee Food Store

lowa Communications Network
lowa Communications Network

lowa Department of Human Services
lowa Division of Criminal Investigation

Kabel Business Services
Kabel Business Services
Kreg Lensch

Kreg Lensch

Kristine Sherman
Kristine Sherman

Linde Equipment Co.,inc.
MASTERCARD

Make Music Inc.

Martin Bros.

Martin Bros.

Matheson Tri-Gas Inc.
Matheson Tri-Gas Inc.
Medical Enterprises, Inc.
Midwest Technology
Post Office

Presto-X

Region XII

Region XII

Reserve Account

SAI

School Health Corporation
School Specialty Inc.
School Specialty Inc.
Storey Kenworthy
Timberline Billing Service LLC
Western lowa Networks
Western lowa Networks
Western lowa Outdoor Power
Your FleetCard Program
Your FleetCard Program
TOTAL

ACTIVITY FUND

4 Seasons Fund Raising
Adrenaline Fundraising
BSN Sports

BSN Sports

CASH

Cory McCarville

Daniel Clayton

Daniel Hawkins

Dave Borkowski

Eric Gilson

Glen Jones

Supplies

FSC Supplies
Internet

Internet
Medicaid Portion
Background Check
Admin Fee
Admin Fee
Mileage - PC

PC Mileage
Mileage

P-C Mileage
Maint Supplies
Supplies

Inst. Music Supplies
Maint Supplies
Maint Supplies
Ag Supplies

Ag Supplies
Annual Dues
Shop Supplies
Box Rent

Pest Control
SPED Trans

SPED Miles
Postage
Member ship
Nurse Supplies
Inst. Supplies
SPED Supplies
Office Supplies
Admin Fee
Internet/Phone
Internet/Phone/Support
Maint Supplies
Trans Fuel

Fuel

Fruit Meat Cheese Candy
FB Fundraiser
Basketball Supplies
BB Supplies
Concession/Gate
JV Official

VAR BB Officials
VAR Officials
Irrigation Blowout
VAR Officials

VAR BB Officials

12/9/2020
11/23/2020
11/11/2020
12/14/2020
11/23/2020

12/2/2020
11/11/2020

12/9/2020
11/11/2020

12/9/2020
11/23/2020
12/14/2020

12/9/2020
11/23/2020

12/9/2020
11/11/2020

12/9/2020
11/11/2020

12/9/2020
11/11/2020

12/9/2020

12/9/2020

12/9/2020
11/11/2020

12/9/2020

12/9/2020
11/11/2020
11/23/2020
11/23/2020

12/9/2020
11/11/2020
11/11/2020
11/11/2020

12/9/2020
12/14/2020
11/13/2020
12/14/2020

12/14/2020

12/9/2020
11/23/2020
12/14/2020
11/30/2020
12/14/2020
11/30/2020
12/16/2020

12/9/2020
12/16/2020
11/30/2020

155.74
134.61
2.75
2.75
639.71
41.00
27.90
27.90
105.30
109.20
819.00
278.46
51.62
1,719.18
540.00
873.14
31.36
242.25
234.95
295.00
246.79
124.00
74.00
924.00
504.00
500.00
561.00
177.68
12.60
16.35
86.99
61.16
805.97
817.31
438.42
1,456.31
1,121.37
35,262.94

8,975.12
3,045.00
1,800.01
450.00
370.00
50.00
100.00
100.00
150.00
100.00
100.00



Glidden Grocery
Glidden-Ralston Comm School
HUDL

lowa FFA Association

lowa High School Speech Assoc
John Hoberg

Justin Hadsall

Kyle Christensen

LaWayne Rogers

Luke Handlos

Market on Maple

Matt Fleshner

National FFA Organization
Omni Cheer

Rieman Music

Ron Burkhart

Rusty Wintermote

TOTAL

MANAGEMENT FUND
Specialty Underwriters LLC
TOTAL

SCHOOLHOUSE FUND

Drees Co.

Drees Co.

GreatAmerica Financial Svcs.
GreatAmerica Financial Svcs.
JAMF Software

Pitney Bowes

TOTAL

NUTRITION FUND

Anderson Erickson Dairy
Anderson Erickson Dairy
Bimbo Bakeries USA

Bimbo Bakeries USA
Glidden Grocery

Glidden Grocery
Glidden-Ralston FFA

Martin Bros.

Martin Bros.

TOTAL

Shelf Rent/Supplies
Family Donation

BB Supplies

Dues

Membership

VAR Officials

VAR Official

Curtain Raiser - Boys
VAR Officials
Spanish Club Scholarship
Cheer Supplies
Curtain Raiser - Boys
Jacket

Cheer Supplies
Repairs

VAR Officials

VAR Officials

Breakfix Ins

Labor

Parts & Labor

Copier Lease

Copier Lease

Jamf Cloud/Casper Suite
Postage Lease

Dairy Supplies
Dairy Supplies
Bread Supplies
Bread Supplies
Supplies
Supplies

Fruit

Supplies
Supplies

11/11/2020

12/9/2020
11/11/2020
11/11/2020
11/13/2020
12/14/2020
12/16/2020
11/30/2020
12/14/2020

12/9/2020

12/9/2020
11/30/2020
11/23/2020
11/23/2020
11/11/2020
12/14/2020
11/30/2020

12/9/2020

11/11/2020
12/9/2020
11/11/2020
12/9/2020
12/14/2020
12/9/2020

11/11/2020
12/9/2020
11/11/2020
12/9/2020
11/11/2020
12/9/2020
11/11/2020
11/11/2020
12/9/2020

200.37
100.00
450.00
366.50
50.00
100.00
100.00
50.00
100.00
300.00
64.20
50.00
751.00
55.20
30.00
100.00
100.00
18,207.40

7,212.00
7,212.00

558.11
704.99
280.21
280.21
6,480.00
232.05
8,535.57

1,890.58
1,353.81
549.26
393.74
21.93
23.63
176.00
12,371.99
6,697.30
23,478.24



