Glidden-Ralston Community School District P.O. Box 488 602 Idaho Street Glidden, IA 51443

Board of Education Meeting

Monday, December 21, 2020

Chorus Room 4:30 P.M.

Agenda

1. Call to Order

The meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board was called to order at 4:32 PM by President Koehler.

2. Roll Call

The following Board members were in attendance: Schon, Thielen, Koehler, Schulze and Soyer. Also present were Superintendent Lensch, Principal Troutman and Board Secretary Denise Best.

Staff Presentation - None

Consent Agenda

- 1. Approval of the Agenda
- 2. Approval of the Minutes
- 3. Approval of the Bills
- 4. Approval of the Financial Report
- 5. Approve Open Enrollment Application(s)
- 6. Personnel Issues

7. Fundraisers

Motion by Schon, seconded by Schulze to approve the consent agenda and the open enrollment application as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

There were no personnel issues or fundraisers to approve.

Oral Reports

1. Recognition of Visitors and Public Forum

There were no visitors present

2. Principal - Mr. Troutman

Mask mandate update

3. Superintendent - Mr. Lensch

- Schools cannot do it alone program & video series
- Ads Staffing update
- 5 year plan questions
- COVID update
- Youth Athletics

4. For the "Good of the School" comments

Schon:

- Student Council Holiday Giving
- Haley Onken World Food Prize 2020 Global Youth Institute

Superintendent Lensch:

• Shelley Klocke for all the time she spends organizing the Adopt-A-Family

Discussion Items

1. Legislative update

Mr. Lensch gave the Board an update on the legislative session that will start after the first of the year.

Action Items

1. Approve district At-Risk/DOP program

Motion by Schulze, seconded by Schon to approve the At-Risk/Dropout plan and the requested amount of modified supplemental amount of \$55,098.00 as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

2. Early Graduation Request

Motion by Schon, seconded by Soyer to approve the early graduation request for Cody Klocke pending all graduation requirements are meet as presented to the Board. All vote aye, motion carried.

3. Softball Fence

Motion by Schon, seconded by Soyer to approve the purchase of a new softball fence as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

4. Appointment to County Conference Board

Motion by Schon, seconded by Soyer to appoint Mike Schulze to the County Conference Board as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

Adjournment

Motion by Soyer, seconded by Schulze to adjourn the regular meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

The Board adjourned at 5:44 PM

There being no further business, the next regular meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board will be January 18, 2021 - 4:30 PM.

DECEMBER BILLS GENERAL FUND

Ace Hardware	Maint Supplies	11/11/2020	89.12
Ace Hardware	Maint Supplies	12/9/2020	207.60
Amazon.com	Supplies	11/23/2020	1,937.06
BSN Sports	Maint Supplies	12/14/2020	341.57
Bauer Built	Tran. Supplies	12/9/2020	381.39
Bomgaars	Maint Supplies	11/23/2020	27.96
Brenthaven	Tech Supplies	12/9/2020	915.60
Briggs Inc.	Maint. Supplies	11/11/2020	89.01
Briggs Inc.	Maint Supplies	12/9/2020	130.45
Carroll Community School	Parts & Labor	11/23/2020	683.36
Carroll Community School	Parts & Labor	12/14/2020	933.45
Carroll Control Systems,Inc.	Boiler Treatment	12/9/2020	904.77
Carroll Control Systems,Inc.	Water Tests	12/14/2020	259.50
Carroll County Solid Waste	Tipping Fee	12/9/2020	10.00
Carroll Refuse Service	Trash Service	11/11/2020	295.00
Carroll Refuse Service	Trash Service	12/9/2020	295.00
Central Iowa Distributing	Maint. Supplies	11/11/2020	903.00
Central Iowa Distributing	Maint. Supplies	11/23/2020	2,357.20
City Of Glidden	Utilities	11/11/2020	3,649.86
City Of Glidden	Utilities	12/9/2020	3,496.32
Comes Investments	Conferences	12/9/2020	96.00
Counsel	Copies	12/9/2020	461.34
Culligan Water Conditioning	Rent	11/11/2020	30.00
Culligan Water Conditioning	Rent	12/9/2020	30.00
Decker Equipment	Maint. Supplies	11/11/2020	42.95
Decker Equipment	Maint Supplies	11/23/2020	46.87
Decker Equipment	Maint Supplies	12/9/2020	590.87
Denise Best	Mileage - PC	11/11/2020	105.30
Denise Best	PC Mileage	12/9/2020	140.40
Des Moines Area Comm College	STOP Class	11/23/2020	210.00
Des Moines Stamp Mfg.	Stamps	12/9/2020	73.55
Drees Co.	Maint Supplies	12/9/2020	21.24
Echo Group Inc.	Maint. Supplies	11/11/2020	161.21
Fastenal Company	Maint Supplies	12/9/2020	43.92
Feld Fire	Qtr Security	12/9/2020	111.00
FireFly Computers	Tech Supplies	11/23/2020	115.00
Generation Genius	Inst. Supplies	12/9/2020	240.00
Glidden Graphic	Press Release/Bd Minutes	11/11/2020	211.26
Glidden Graphic	Board Minutes	12/9/2020	114.68
Glidden Grocery	FCS Supplies	11/11/2020	250.36

Glidden Grocery	Supplies	12/9/2020	155.74
Hy Vee Food Store	FSC Supplies	11/23/2020	134.61
Iowa Communications Network	Internet	11/11/2020	2.75
Iowa Communications Network	Internet	12/14/2020	2.75
Iowa Department of Human Services	Medicaid Portion	11/23/2020	639.71
Iowa Division of Criminal Investigation	Background Check	12/2/2020	41.00
Kabel Business Services	Admin Fee	11/11/2020	27.90
Kabel Business Services	Admin Fee	12/9/2020	27.90
Kreg Lensch	Mileage - PC	11/11/2020	105.30
Kreg Lensch	PC Mileage	12/9/2020	109.20
Kristine Sherman	Mileage	11/23/2020	819.00
Kristine Sherman	P-C Mileage	12/14/2020	278.46
Linde Equipment Co.,inc.	Maint Supplies	12/9/2020	51.62
MASTERCARD	Supplies	11/23/2020	1,719.18
Make Music Inc.	Inst. Music Supplies	12/9/2020	540.00
Martin Bros.	Maint Supplies	11/11/2020	873.14
Martin Bros.	Maint Supplies	12/9/2020	31.36
Matheson Tri-Gas Inc.	Ag Supplies	11/11/2020	242.25
Matheson Tri-Gas Inc.	Ag Supplies	12/9/2020	234.95
Medical Enterprises, Inc.	Annual Dues	11/11/2020	295.00
Midwest Technology	Shop Supplies	12/9/2020	246.79
Post Office	Box Rent	12/9/2020	124.00
Presto-X	Pest Control	12/9/2020	74.00
Region XII	SPED Trans	11/11/2020	924.00
Region XII	SPED Miles	12/9/2020	504.00
Reserve Account	Postage	12/9/2020	500.00
SAI	Member ship	11/11/2020	561.00
School Health Corporation	Nurse Supplies	11/23/2020	177.68
School Specialty Inc.	Inst. Supplies	11/23/2020	12.60
School Specialty Inc.	SPED Supplies	12/9/2020	16.35
Storey Kenworthy	Office Supplies	11/11/2020	86.99
Timberline Billing Service LLC	Admin Fee	11/11/2020	61.16
Western Iowa Networks	Internet/Phone	11/11/2020	805.97
Western Iowa Networks	Internet/Phone/Support	12/9/2020	817.31
Western Iowa Outdoor Power	Maint Supplies	12/14/2020	438.42
Your FleetCard Program	Trans Fuel	11/13/2020	1,456.31
Your FleetCard Program	Fuel	12/14/2020	1,121.37
TOTAL			35,262.94
ACTIVITY FUND			
4 Seasons Fund Raising	Fruit Meat Cheese Candy	12/14/2020	8,975.12
Adrenaline Fundraising	FB Fundraiser	12/9/2020	3,045.00
BSN Sports	Basketball Supplies	11/23/2020	1,800.01
BSN Sports	BB Supplies	12/14/2020	450.00
CASH	Concession/Gate	11/30/2020	370.00
Cory McCarville	JV Official	12/14/2020	50.00
Daniel Clayton	VAR BB Officials	11/30/2020	100.00
Daniel Hawkins	VAR Officials	12/16/2020	100.00
Dave Borkowski	Irrigation Blowout	12/9/2020	150.00
Eric Gilson	VAR Officials	12/16/2020	100.00
Glen Jones	VAR BB Officials	11/30/2020	100.00
		•	

Glidden Grocery	Shelf Rent/Supplies	11/11/2020	200.37
Glidden-Ralston Comm School	Family Donation	12/9/2020	100.00
HUDL	BB Supplies	11/11/2020	450.00
Iowa FFA Association	Dues	11/11/2020	366.50
Iowa High School Speech Assoc	Membership	11/13/2020	50.00
John Hoberg	VAR Officials	12/14/2020	100.00
Justin Hadsall	VAR Official	12/16/2020	100.00
Kyle Christensen	Curtain Raiser - Boys	11/30/2020	50.00
LaWayne Rogers	VAR Officials	12/14/2020	100.00
Luke Handlos	Spanish Club Scholarship	12/9/2020	300.00
Market on Maple	Cheer Supplies	12/9/2020	64.20
Matt Fleshner	Curtain Raiser - Boys	11/30/2020	50.00
National FFA Organization	Jacket	11/23/2020	751.00
Omni Cheer	Cheer Supplies	11/23/2020	55.20
Rieman Music	Repairs	11/11/2020	30.00
Ron Burkhart	VAR Officials	12/14/2020	100.00
Rusty Wintermote	VAR Officials	11/30/2020	100.00
TOTAL			18,207.40
MANAGEMENT FUND			
Specialty Underwriters LLC	Breakfix Ins	12/9/2020	7,212.00
TOTAL			7,212.00
SCHOOLHOUSE FUND			
Drees Co.	Labor	11/11/2020	558.11
Drees Co.	Parts & Labor	12/9/2020	704.99
GreatAmerica Financial Svcs.	Copier Lease	11/11/2020	280.21
GreatAmerica Financial Svcs.	Copier Lease	12/9/2020	280.21
JAMF Software	Jamf Cloud/Casper Suite	12/14/2020	6,480.00
Pitney Bowes	Postage Lease	12/9/2020	232.05
TOTAL			8,535.57
NUTRITION FUND			
Anderson Erickson Dairy	Dairy Supplies	11/11/2020	1,890.58
Anderson Erickson Dairy	Dairy Supplies	12/9/2020	1,353.81
Bimbo Bakeries USA	Bread Supplies	11/11/2020	549.26
Bimbo Bakeries USA	Bread Supplies	12/9/2020	393.74
Glidden Grocery	Supplies	11/11/2020	21.93
Glidden Grocery	Supplies	12/9/2020	23.63
Glidden-Ralston FFA	Fruit	11/11/2020	176.00
Martin Bros.	Supplies	11/11/2020	12,371.99
Martin Bros.	Supplies	12/9/2020	6,697.30
TOTAL			23,478.24